505051554 08/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5098308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNTORY BEVERAGE & FOOD LIMITED	07/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNTORY HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-40, DOJIMAHAMA 2-CHOME	
Internal Address:	KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	5308203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9867385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0388-060908	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. GALLAGHER, REG. NO. 70,985	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Gallagher/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505051554 REEL: 046858 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: SUNTORY BEVERAGE & FOOD LIMITED

OF: 1-1, KYOBASHI 3-CHOME

CHUO-KU TOKYO 1040031

JAPAN

does hereby claim and declare that it is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the following Letters Patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent:

Patent Number

Issue Date

9,867,385

January 16, 2018

SUNTORY BEVERAGE & FOOD LIMITED does hereby, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE: SUNTORY HOLDINGS LIMITED

OF:

1-40, DOJIMAHAMA 2-CHOME

KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI

OSAKA 5308203

JAPAN

the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, including any reissue or reexamination thereof, and the right to collect for past damages, and consent for recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Subscribed and Sworn:

Accepted:

At: [fill in location]

At: [fill in location]

This $4 \pm h$ day of July, 2018

This 6th day of July , 2018

SUNTORY BEVERAGE & FOOD

SUNTORY HOLDINGS LIMITED

LIMITED

Name: Hideki Maki

Name: Kazushi Takemoto

Title: Senior General Manager

Title: Senior General Manager

Research & Development Department,

Intellectual Property Department,

MONOZUKURI Division

MONOZUKURI Division

Witness

Naoko Yamamoto

Legal secretary

PATENT REEL: 046858 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 08/17/2018